

STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN SUPREME COURT
A17-1182

FILED

August 30, 2018

OFFICE OF
APPELLATE COURTS

Adam Bandemer,

Respondent,

vs.

Ford Motor Company,

Appellant

Eric Hanson, et al.,

Defendants.

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT**

Andrew J. Pincus
Archis A. Parasharami (*pro hac vice*
application to be filed)
Mayer Brown LLP
1999 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 263-3000

William Michael Jr. (#0307245)
Mayer Brown LLP
71 S. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 701-7653

Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae* the Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
LEGAL ISSUE ADDRESSED.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Court Of Appeals’ Decision Conflicts With Binding U.S. Supreme Court Precedent.....	2
II. The Approach to Specific Jurisdiction Adopted Below Would Have Serious and Harmful Consequences.....	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Advanced Tactical Ordnance Sys., LLC v. Real Action Paintball, Inc.,
751 F.3d 796 (7th Cir. 2014)6

Bandemer v. Ford Motor Co.,
913 N.W.2d 710 (Minn. Ct. App. 2018)5

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. v. Superior Court of California,
137 S. Ct. 1773 (2017)..... 1, 4, 5, 6

Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz,
471 U.S. 462 (1985)7, 8

Daimler AG v. Bauman,
571 U.S. 117 (2014)4

Genuine Parts Co. v. Cepec,
137 A.3d 123 (Del. 2016).....9

Goodyear Dunlop Tires Operations, S.A. v. Brown,
564 U.S. 915 (2011)4

Hertz Corp. v. Friend,
559 U.S. 77 (2010)8

Int’l Shoe Co. v. Washington,
326 U.S. 310 (1945) 1, 2, 3, 4

J. McIntyre Machinery, Ltd. v. Nicastro,
564 U.S. 873 (2011)3, 4

Walden v. Fiore,
571 U.S. 277 (2014)7, 9

World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson,
444 U.S. 286 (1980)7, 9

Other Authorities

Minn. R. Civ. App. P. 129.03 1
